
 
No. GDC (AH)-3(4)/2024. 

Government of Gilgit-Baltistan 
Office of the Principal 

Government Boys Degree College Aliabad Hunza. 
 

       Date: October 07, 2024.  

Tender Notice 
 Sealed tender quotations are invited from the firms for the supply of the following machinery 

(computer systems) and furniture to Government Boys Degree College Aliabad. Tenders may be submitted 
in the undersigned office by 11:00 AM on 24 October 2024. Tenders will be opened at exactly 11:30 AM 
in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives. Interested contractors/ registered firms 
may obtain tender forms and documents from the undersigned office during office hours. Please note that 
no tender will be considered after the stipulated time. Tender details are as follow: 

S. # Name of Item Specifications Qty. 
Closing 

Date 
Time 

Tender Opening 

Date 
Time 

1 
Computer 

Systems 

will be provided in the 

Tender Documents 
25 

24/10/2024 
11:00 

am 
24/10/2024 11:30 am. 

2 Revolving Chair Boss or Equivalent 15 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. Bid Security: A call deposit of Rs. 374,700/- in favor of the Principal Government Boys Degree 

College, Aliabad, Hunza, must be submitted with the tender. 
2. Bidding Procedure: The procedure of biding will be entertained by adopting Rule 36(b) of PPRA 

2004 and GB Public Procurement Rules, 2022 clause 39(b) “Single-stage Two Envelops Procedure” and 
selection will be made following the Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) procedure. 

3. Submission of Bidding Documents: All proposals, complete in all respects, in accordance with 
the instructions provided in the bidding document (properly prepared content page, binding, 
paging, flagging of all required documents) in sealed envelopes  should  reach on the above 
mentioned date and time in the office of  the undersigned and the Technical Proposals at 1st stage 
shall be opened on the same day on the time given above whereas the original financial proposal 
along with the bid security will remain with the procuring committee. Furthermore, only “Typed” 
financial bid will be considered valid. In other words, hand written financial bids will not be 
accepted. 

4. Blacklisting: The firm or contractor must not be blacklisted by any government department. 
5. Financial Stability and Experience: The firm or contractor must be financially sound and have 

adequate experience. Additionally, the shop/showroom must be located within any region of 
Gilgit Baltistan. 

6. Supply and Termination: Failure to supply the goods within the stipulated time after the supply 
order is issued shall result in the cancellation of the tender, and the bid security amount shall be 
forfeited in favor of the government. 

7. Financial Year: The tender shall be valid for the financial year 2024-2025. 
8. Pricing and PPRA Rules: Prices must be competitive and follow the PPRA rules. Prices that are 

significantly higher or lower than the market rates shall not be accepted. No changes in the rates 
shall be allowed later. 

9. Tender Documents: Tender forms and documents can be obtained from the undersigned office 
during office hours upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 8,000/-. 

10. Scope of Change: The procuring committee reserves the right to increase/decrease the number of 
items/quantities or delete the item for the reason thereof. 

11. Reliability of Bidder: The bidder should be registered with SECP otherwise registered under 
Form-C. The bidder providing unsubstantiated and/or incorrect information is liable to legal 
action and/or disqualification. 

12. Rescheduling: In case of a Local Holiday, the bidding process will be held on the next working 
day at the same time and venue. 

 
 

Professor Nasir Karim 
Principal 

Tel:05813-960810 
Fax: 05813-960827 

  


